



Agreement under Regulation 34A(2) of The Energy Performance of Buildings (England and Wales) Regulations 2012

Kent County Council, a Local Weights and Measures Authority, hereby agrees with Slough Borough Council, also a Local Weights and Measures Authority, to enforce regulations 6(2), 6(5), 7(2), 7(3), 7(4), 7(5), 10(2), 11(2), 14(3), 18(1), 20, 21 and 35(5) and the EPC construction duty in respect of local authority buildings in the area of Slough Borough Council until such time as either party terminates this agreement in writing.

Slough Borough Council agrees to pay Kent County Council such fees as are agreed annually to meet the costs of the work carried out in pursuance of this agreement.

Signed ____

Signed _

On behalf of Kent County Council

Print Name _____Mark Rolfe___

On behalf of Slough Borough Council

Print Name ROGER PARKIN. INTEKIM CHIEF EXECUTIVE

Dated 2 nd DECEMBER 2016

18